cash flows arising from investing or financing activities which are recoverable from, or payable to, the taxation

authority are presented as operating cash flows included in receipts from customers or payments to suppliers.

(t) Government Grants

Government grants are recognised at fair value where there is reasonable assurance that the grant will be received

and all grant conditions will be met. Grants relating to expense items are recognised as income over the periods

necessary to match the grant to the costs they are compensating.

(u) Prior Period Restatement

During the year ended 30 June 2022 the Group identified a classification error in the receivables due from the

Canada Revenue Agency being classified as offsetting trade and other payables. The impact of adjusting the

classification of these balances is shown below:

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year Ended 30 June 2022

1.  Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

CPT Global Limited – Annual Report 34

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 As previously presented Adjustment As Restated

 $ $ $

30 June 2021

Assets

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 2,954 - 2,954

Total current assets 9,173 - 9,173

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables - 2,898 2,898

Total non-current assets 1,035 2,898 3,933

Total assets 10,208 2,898 13,106

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,950 2,898 6,848

Total Current liabilities 4,765 2,898 7,654

Total liabilities 4,976 2,898 7,874

Net assets 5,232 - 5,232

There was no impact on profit or loss, statement of changes in equity or the cash flow statement.

(v) Rounding of Amounts

The parent entity has applied the relief available to it under ASIC Corporations (Rounding in Financial/Directors’

Reports) Instrument 2016/191 and accordingly, amounts in the financial statements and directors’ report have been

rounded off to the nearest $1,000, or in certain cases the nearest dollar.

(w) Critical Accounting Estimates & Judgements

The directors evaluate estimates and judgements incorporated into the financial statements based on historical